an intervention mechanism as part of its core functions and not for a profit motive.

 The Bank's foreign portfolio is largely made up of fixed deposits in the money market

which can be traded prior to maturity if required.   This portfolio is however subject to

risk of changes in exchange rate and interest rate.  The Bank's investment in equity is

non-tradable.

 Interest rate is managed where fluctuation in interest rate will potentially reduce the

Bank's income from foreign and local investment.

 For foreign investments, interest rate risk is managed by holding minimum balances in

currencies with falling interest rates.  The foreign investments are however mainly in

fixed term deposits, therefore the bank is not exposed to interest rate resetting.

 The management of interest rate risk against interest rate gap limits is supplemented by

monitoring the sensitivity of the Bank’s financial assets and liabilities to various interest

rate scenarios.

 The scenario that is considered on a monthly basis is a 2% basis point (bp) parallel fall

or rise in market interest rates.

 Sensitivity of projected net interest income (Interest rate sensitivity analysis)

  200 bp (2%)   200bp (2%)

  Increase Decrease

 In thousands of New Leones 2022 2022

 Interest income impact 10,045 (10,045)

 Interest expense impact (958)  958

  ________ _______

 Net impact 9,087 (9,087)

 ======= ======

  200 bp (2%)   200bp (2%)

  Increase Decrease

 In thousands of New Leones 2021 2021

 Interest income impact 3,530  (3,530)

 Interest expense impact (26) 26

  ______ ______

 Net impact 3,504   (3,504)

 ===== =====

Bank of Sierra Leone

Financial statements

for the year ended 31 December 2022

31

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

5. Financial risk management (continued)

(c) Market risks (continued)

(i) Management of interest rate risk (continued)

 Sensitivity of projected net interest income (Interest rate sensitivity analysis)

The expected impact on net interest income have been based on a +/- two percent swing

in interest rates that may occur during the ensuing year.  The computation considered

interest income on cash and short-term funds, investment securities and loans and